
THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KABALE AT KABALE

CRIMINAL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 09-02-2026 to 13-02-2026
       

MONDAY, 09-
FEB-2026

BEFORE::

CHIEF
MAGISTRATE
BYAMUGISHA
DERICK

Time Case
number

Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting

Type
Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0136-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AYAMBA
ROLLAND

OFFENCE OF
TRAFFICKING IN
PERSONS.

Rukiga/CRB 467/2024
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

2.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0525-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
HAPPY RICHARD
AND 1

MANSLAUGHTER Rubanda/CRB
530/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

3.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0257-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TWINOMUJUNI
TANASIO

ARSON-(A-D) Rukiga/CRB 219/2025 Hearing
(unspecified)

 

4.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0380-
2022

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ERISAM KATUSI
KAHIMA

MURDER-ATTEMPT
UNLAWFULLY CAUSE
DEATH OF ANOTHER

Kabale/CRB 341/2022
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

5.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0314-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KASIRYE SHARIF
ALIAS EDDIE

DEFILEMENT Kabale/CRB 464/2025 Mentioning

 

6.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0295-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUGARURA
JOSEPH

ATTEMPT TO MURDER Kabale/CRB 450/2023
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

7.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0154-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NANDEEBA
WITNESS

DEFILEMENT OF GIRL
UNDER THE AGE OF
EIGHTEEN

Rukiga/CRB 117/2025
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

8.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0720-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KAMUGISHA
JUSTUS

ATTEMPT TO MURDER Kabale/CRB 902/2024
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

9.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TWIJUKYE
ALEXANDER

DEFILEMENT OF GIRL
UNDER THE AGE OF Kabale/CRB 295/2025

Hearing -
prosecution



0205-
2025

ALEX BOY EIGHTEEN case

 

10.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0496-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NOMUJUNI
BENARDINE

Kabale/CRB 728/2025 Hearing
(unspecified)

 

11.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0219-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUMWEBAZE
ALICE

ATTEMPT TO MURDER Rubanda/CRB
119/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

12.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0727-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NZEIMANA
EVARISTO

ATTEMPT TO MURDER Kabale/CRB 918/2024
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

13.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0338-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
BYONANEBYE
ELINEWO AND 1

ATTEMPT TO MURDER Rubanda/CRB
151/2023

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

14.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0126-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUTEISA BEN CRIMINAL TRESSPASS Kabale/CRB 696/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

15.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0589-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUCUNGUZI
LAWRENCE

CRIMINAL TRESSPASS Kabale/CRB 749/2023
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE
GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case
number

Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting

Type
Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0284-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NDAMWESIGA
ALOYSIOUS
ALIAS RUGUNDA

THEFT Kabale/CRB 401/2025 Hearing
(unspecified)

 

2.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0342-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AINEMBABAZI
BLESIING

FALSE PRETENCE-
OBTAINING MONEY BY
FALSE PRETENCE

Kabale/CRB 497/2025 Hearing
(unspecified)

 

3.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0108-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUMUKUNDE
DENIS

CRIMINAL TRESSPASS Kabale/CRB 019/2024 Hearing
(unspecified)

 
KAB-
00-CR- UGANDA VS Hearing -



4.  09:00 CO-
0129-
2024

Criminal
Offence

RUGAMBWA
WILLIAM

CRIMINAL TRESSPASS Kabale/CRB 197/2024 prosecution
case

 

5.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0096-
2022

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MPIGIKA
VALENTINE
KIKYI

DOING GRIEVOUS
HARM Kabale/CRB 158/2021 Hearing -

defence

 

6.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0001-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUJUNI JUNIOR THEFT Kabale/CRB 946/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

7.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0321-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TWINAMATSIKO
JOAB

CRIMINAL TRESSPASS Kabale/CRB 321/2025
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

8.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0405-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MPEIRWE
ANDREW

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
ACTUAL BODILY

Kabale/MCB 170/2024
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

9.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0592-
2022

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TWESIGYE
KENNETH

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
ACTUAL BODILY

Kabale/MCB 312/2022 Hearing -
defence

 

10.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0282-
2021

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MBABAZI JOSEPH
NKWARAMA

THREATENING
VIOLENCE Kabale/CRB 660/2021

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

11.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0664-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KYOMUGISHA
SARAH AND 2
OTHERS

Kabale/MCB 258/2024
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

12.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0489-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
BINOMUGISHA
JOSEPH AND 1

STEALING CATTLE Kabale/CRB 675/2023
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

13.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0300-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ARINAITWE
BRUCE

DOING GRIEVOUS
HARM Kabale/CRB 439/2025 Hearing

(unspecified)

 

14.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0080-
2021

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KATARIKAWE
CONSTANTINE
AND 1

CRIMINAL TRESPASS-
(A-B) Kabale/CRB 161/2021

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 



15.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0267-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ORIBA OTAFIRE
NATHAN AND 1

MALICIOUS DAMAGE-
(1-8) Kabale/CRB 339/2025 Hearing

(unspecified)

 

16.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0058-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUYINDA AYUBU

OBTAINING GOODS BY
FALSE PRETENCE Kabale/CRB 036/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

17.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0184-
2021

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AYERINDA
ANDREW

MALICIOUS DAMAGE
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

18.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0397-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AKATUKUNDA
JUSTUS

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE Kabale/CRB 565/2023 Hearing
(unspecified)

 

19.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0035-
2022

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUSIIMENTA
ILLUMINATE
ROMIE

OBTAINING GOODS BY
FALSE PRETENCE Kabale/CRB 20/2022

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

20.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0335-
2021

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUMUHIRWE
ROSETE

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
ACTUAL BODILY

Kabale/MCB 164/2021 Hearing -
defence

 

21.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0283-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MANIGE DAVIS

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
ACTUAL BODILY

Kabale/MCB 199/2025 Hearing
(unspecified)

 
TUESDAY, 10-
FEB-2026

BEFORE::

CHIEF
MAGISTRATE
BYAMUGISHA
DERICK

Time Case
number

Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting

Type
Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0455-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUSINGUZI
NICKSON

ATTEMPT TO MURDER Rubanda/CRB
288/2025

Hearing
(unspecified)

 

2.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0460-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KISHAIJA DRAKE Kabale/CRB 695/2025 Hearing

(unspecified)

 
KAB-



3.  09:00 00-CR-
CO-
0522-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NUAIGE KEVIN
TOCHUKU

THEFT Kabale/CRB 734/2025 Mentioning

 

4.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
TO-
0002-
2023

Traffic
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUHEREZA
DAVID

TRAFFIC-RECKLESS
DRIVING Kabale/TAR 65/2023

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

5.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0458-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NDIOMUGYENYI
GODET

THEFT Kabale/CRB 687/2025 Hearing
(unspecified)

 

6.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0523-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
BARIGYE OWEN
AND 1

SIMPLE ROBBERY Kabale/CRB 761/2025 Hearing
(unspecified)

 

7.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0124-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NIWAGABA
WALLEN

AGGRAVATED
TORTURE Rukiga/CRB 089/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

8.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0470-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KABAREBE
BERNARD

ARSON-(A-D) Rukiga/CRB 327/2024
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

9.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0105-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NKURUZINZA
ETIENNE

DEFILEMENT OF GIRL
UNDER THE AGE OF
EIGHTEEN

Kabale/CRB 139/2023
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

10.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0515-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AYEBAZIBWE
AMBROSE AND 1

STEALING VEHICLE Rukiga/CRB 384/2025 Hearing
(unspecified)

 

11.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0309-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NABAASA
TIMOTHY

BREAKING/BURGLARY-
(A-B) Kabale/CRB 473/2025 Hearing

(unspecified)

 

12.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0030-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TURYAMUHAKI
JOHN SAJABI

AGGRAVATED
DEFILEMENT Rukiga/CRB 005/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

13.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0457-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AGABA MOSES ROBBERY Kabale/CRB 690/2025 Hearing

(unspecified)

 



14.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0313-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AKANKWASA
JUNIOR

THEFT Kabale/CRB 476/2025 Hearing
(unspecified)

 

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE
GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case
number

Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting

Type
Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0164-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ASIIMWE JUDITH CRIMINAL TRESSPASS Rukiga/CRB 100/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

2.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0163-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
BYAMUKAMA
DANIEL

STEALING VEHICLE Kabale/CRB 237/2025 Hearing
(unspecified)

 

3.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0429-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUNYANGENDO
ALOYZ

THREATENING
VIOLENCE Kabale/CRB 648/2025 Hearing

(unspecified)

 

4.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0429-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NASASIRA
KALIST AND 3
OTHERS

ESCAPE-FROM
LAWFUL CUSTODY Kabale/CRB 593/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

5.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0554-
2021

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KARUJANGA
CELL,
KASHARARA P/R,

MALICIOUS DAMAGE-
(1-8) Kabale/CRB1035/2021

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

6.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0322-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
OWOYESIGA
JAPHASI AND 2
OTHERS

DOING GRIEVOUS
HARM Kabale/CRB 379/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

7.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0335-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
BIZIMANA
EDISON AND 1

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
ACTUAL BODILY

Kabale/MCB 164/2024
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

8.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0828-
2014

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ARINEITWE
WILLEX AND 2
OTHERS

THEFT Kabale/3117/14 Hearing -
defence

 

9.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0229-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TWINOMUJUNI
BRUNO

THREATENING
VIOLENCE Kabale/CRB 309/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case



 

10.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0221-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AYEBAZIBWE
ERIAS

DOING GRIEVOUS
HARM Kabale/CRB 362/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

11.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0441-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TURYATEMBA
WILSON

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
ACTUAL BODILY

Kabale/MCB 182/2023
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

12.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0362-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
ASIIMWE CALEB STEALING CATTLE Kabale/CRB 557/2025 Hearing

(unspecified)

 

13.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0029-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TURYATEMBA
GASTON

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
ACTUAL BODILY

Kabale/MCB 158/2022 Hearing -
defence

 

14.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0003-
2026

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUBANGIZI
ONESMUS

ASSAULT CAUSING
ACTUAL BODILY
HARM

Kabale/CRB 15/2026 Hearing
(unspecified)

 

15.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0120-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NATUKUNDA
HEBERT

BREAKING/BURGLARY-
(A-B) Kabale/CRB 136/2025 Hearing

(unspecified)

 

16.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0388-
2022

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KYARIKUNDA
JAMES KASSAJJA

OFFENCE OF
TRAFFICKING IN
PERSONS.

Kabale/CRB 552/2022
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

17.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0260-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
BYENSI
BETONDE

NEGLIGENT/RASH
ACTS-NOT DEALT
WITH SS 219

Kabale/CRB 325/2024
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

18.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0712-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AINOMUGISHA
JUSTINE

THREATENING
VIOLENCE Kabale/CRB 894/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

19.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0502-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NGABIRE GIFT THEFT Kabale/CRB 768/2025 Hearing

(unspecified)

 

20.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0324-

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
HABASA JULIUS

OBTAINING GOODS BY
FALSE PRETENCE Kabale/CRB 454/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case



2024
 

21.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0205-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AGABA CHARLES

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
ACTUAL BODILY

Kabale/MCB 068/2024
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

22.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0404-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUGISHA
JORDAN

CRIMINAL TRESPASS Kabale/CRB 618/2025 Hearing
(unspecified)

 

23.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0530-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KICONCO
ELIZABETH

THEFT Rukiga/CRB 319/2024 Hearing
(unspecified)

 

24.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0693-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NAMARA PROSSY

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
ACTUAL BODILY

Kabale/MCB 261/2024
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

25.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
A-0002-
2026

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
AINAMANI
ANDREW

MURDER Kabale/CRB 760/2025 Mentioning

 

26.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0222-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUGUME
NORMAN

MALICIOUS DAMAGE Kabale/CRB 236/2025 Hearing
(unspecified)

 

27.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0187-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NKWASIBWE
TOBIUS

THEFT Kabale/CRB 263/2023
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

28.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0063-
2021

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TURYATUNGA
DANIEL AND 2
OTHERS

DOING GRIEVOUS
HARM Kabale/CRB 108/2021 Ruling

 

29.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0182-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUMURAMYE
SYLAS

THEFT Kabale/CRB 263/2024
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

30.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0277-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KANSIIME JOVAH

DOING GRIEVOUS
HARM Kabale/CRB 400/2025 Hearing

(unspecified)

 

31.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0119-

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUGABE MARTIN
AND 1

MALICIOUS DAMAGE Kabale/CRB 168/2024
Hearing -
prosecution
case



2024
 

32.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
A-0012-
2023

Capital
Offence

UGANDA VS
TURYABATUTA
EMMANUEL

ROBBERY-
AGGRAVATED(HC) Kabale/CRB 230/2023 Mentioning

 

33.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0235-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KEMIGISHA
JUSTINE

THEFT Kabale/CRB 321/2024
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

34.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0399-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KUKUNDAKWE
KENETH

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
ACTUAL BODILY

Kabale/CRB 538/2024
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

35.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0128-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TWEBEMBERE
MALIUS

DOING GRIEVOUS
HARM Kabale/CRB 156/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

36.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0482-
2022

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
BYARUGABA
INNOCENT

MALICIOUS DAMAGE Kabale/CRB 738/2022
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

37.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0215-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
AKANKWASA
WILBROAD AND
1

ROBBERY Kabale/CRB 296/2024
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

38.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0697-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
HABASA
HARRIET

THEFT Kabale/CRB 847/2024
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

39.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
TO-
0008-
2025

Traffic
Offence

UGANDA VS
TURYATUNGA
FADSON

TRAFFIC-RECKLESS
DRIVING Kabale/TAR 61/2025 Hearing

(unspecified)

 

40.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0087-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
EKYARITUHA
ANET

CRIMINAL TRESSPASS Kabale/CRB 47/2023
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

41.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0188-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
SAYUNI ORECIUS THEFT Kabale/CRB 797/2022

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

42.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0314-

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
FULUMINA
BAZARWA

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
ACTUAL BODILY

Kabale/CRB 183/2024
Hearing -
prosecution
case



2024
 

43.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0266-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KASINGAZI ALEX STEALING CATTLE Kabale/CRB 392/2025 Hearing

(unspecified)

 

44.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0150-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUMUHEKI
NELSON

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
ACTUAL BODILY

Kabale/MCB 40/2023
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 
THURSDAY, 12-
FEB-2026

BEFORE::
MAGISTRATE
GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case
number

Case
Category Parties Charge CRB No Sitting

Type
Nature of
Appl./Appeal

1.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0285-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KYARIKUNDA
MARIA

DOING GRIEVOUS
HARM

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

2.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0308-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TURYAMUGUMYA
BRIAN

MALICIOUS DAMAGE Kabale/CRB 355/2023
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

3.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0494-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NIWAMANYA
BRUCE

HOUSEBREAKING Kabale/CRB 756/2025 Hearing
(unspecified)

 

4.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0200-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUSHABE
GERALD

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
ACTUAL BODILY

Kabale/MCB 67/2023 Mentioning

 

5.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0337-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
OKURBOTH
NOBERT AND 5
OTHERS

THREATENING
VIOLENCE

Rubanda/CRB
263/2024

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

6.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0501-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUMURANZE
WILBROAD

ASSAULT CAUSING
ACTUAL BODILY
HARM

Kabale/MCB 280/2025 Hearing
(unspecified)

 

7.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0348-
2021

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TIBABUGURA
PEACE

Kabale/CRB 752/2021
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 



8.  09:00
KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0401-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NIWARINDA
BEDAN

THREATENING
VIOLENCE Kabale/CRB 609/2025 Hearing

(unspecified)

 

9.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0682-
2024

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KABAGAMBE
JAMES

FORCIBLE ENTRY
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

10.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0696-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TAREMWA JOAB
AND1

STEALING VEHICLE
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

11.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0248-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
BIKIRIZA
ANDREW

THEFT- A PERSON WHO
FRAUDULENTLY AND
WITHOUT CLAIM

Kabale/248/371
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

12.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0212-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TWINOMUGISHA
THOMAS

THEFT Kabale/CRB 307/2025
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

13.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0233-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KAMUGISHA
DARIUS

THREATENING
VIOLENCE Kabale/CRB 376/2025 Hearing

(unspecified)

 

14.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0341-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NIWAMPAMYA
GIDEON

DOING GRIEVOUS
HARM Kabale/CRB 506/2025 Hearing

(unspecified)

 

15.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0217-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MUGISHA
EMMANUEL AND
1

THEFT Kabale/CRB 203/2025
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

16.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0486-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TWIKIRIZE
TOBIAS

DOING GRIEVOUS
HARM Kabale/CRB 754/2025 Hearing

(unspecified)

 

17.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0740-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
HAKIRI ALEX

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
ACTUAL BODILY

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

18.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0219-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TINDIMWEBWA
ROGERS AND 2
OTHERS

THEFT Rukiga/170/2023 Ruling



 

19.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0232-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
NIWAHA COLLINS STEALING VEHICLE Kabale/CRB 368/2025

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

20.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0176-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KYARIMPA
MARYUSTA

ASSAULT-ASSAULT
OCCASIONING
ACTUAL BODILY

Kabale/MCB 68/2023
Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

21.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0501-
2023

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
MBONIMPA JEAN

Hearing -
prosecution
case

 

22.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0413-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
TUMUKUNDE
MUHMEDI

STEALING VEHICLE Kabale/CRB 638/2025 Hearing
(unspecified)

 

23.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0488-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KANYESIGYE
ENOCK

STEALING FROM A
VEHICLE Kabale/CRB 752/2025 Hearing

(unspecified)

 

24.  09:00

KAB-
00-CR-
CO-
0459-
2025

Criminal
Offence

UGANDA VS
KYARIKUNDA
CHRISTINE

THEFT Kabale/CRB 641/2025 Hearing
(unspecified)

 



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KABALE AT KABALE

CIVIL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 09-02-2026 to 13-02-2026
       

MONDAY, 09-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-MA-
0108-2025

Miscellaneous
Application

CHRIST THE KING
CHURCH
COMMUNITY SACCO
VS TURYAMUREEBA
TALENT AND 2
OTHERS

EXECUTION
Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-MA-
0107-2025

Miscellaneous
Application

CHRIST LTHE KING
COMMUNITY SACCO
VS KYARIMPA
JACKLINE AND 2
OTHERS

EXECUTION
Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

3.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-EMA-
0108-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

CHRIST THE KING
CHURCH
COMMUNITY VS
TURYAMUREEBA
TALENT AND 2
OTHERS

EXECUTION

Hearing -
Notice to
show
cause

REGISTERED

 

4.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-EMA-
0107-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

CHRIST THE KING
CHURCH
COMMUNITY VS
KYARIMPA JACKLINE
AND 2 OTHERS

EXECUTION

Hearing -
Notice to
show
cause

REGISTERED

 

5.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-MA-
0129-2025

Miscellaneous
Application

BANDEBAHO
AGGREY AND 2
OTHERS VS MAGEZI
GODFREY AND 8
OTHERS

APPLICANT
BE
GRANTED
LEAVE TO
APPEAR
AND
DEFEND,
COSTS

Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

6.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-EMA-
0110-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

CHRIST THE KING
CHURCH
COMMUNITY VS
TWIKIRIZE DOMINIC
AND 2 OTHERS

EXECUTION

Hearing -
Notice to
show
cause

REGISTERED

 
BEFORE:: NOT ALLOCATED

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-MA-
0130-2025

Miscellaneous
Application

MUREKATETE FAITH
AND 2 OTHERS VS
KIHANGA MPARO

APPLICANT
BE
GRANTED
LEAVE TO
APPEAR

Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED



SACCO AND
DEFEND,
COSTS

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-EMA-
0109-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

CHRIST THE KING
CHURCH
COMMUNITY SACCO
VS MUNYANKIIKO
BRUNO AND 2
OTHERS

EXECUTION

Hearing -
Notice to
show
cause

REGISTERED

 
TUESDAY, 10-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-
0059-2025 Civil Suits

KAMUGISHA
FRANCIS VS
NGABIRANO
CHRISTOPHER AND 1

RECOVERY
OF
10,000,000/=,
MESNE
PROFITS,
INTEREST,
GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

REGISTERED

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-MA-
0136-2025

Miscellaneous
Application

ARYATWIJUKA
KENNETH AND 2
OTHERS VS
LYAMUJUNGU COOP.
FINANCIAL
SERVICES

LEAVE TO
APPEAR
AND
DEFEND

Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

3.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-MA-
0137-2025

Miscellaneous
Application

ARYATWIJUKA
KENNETH AND 2
OTHERS VS
LYAMUJUNGU COOP.
FINANCIAL
SERVICES

COSTS
Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 
WEDNESDAY, 11-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE
BYAMUGISHA DERICK

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-MA-
0082-2019

Miscellaneous
Application

GARYARIBUSHA
AMBROSE VS
BARYARUHA ALEX

BILL OF
COSTS Taxation PENDING

TAXATION

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-
0038-2024 Civil Suits

TIBEMANYA
AUGUSTINE AND 22
OTHERS T/A KATUNA
ABAMWE GROUP VS
KASIGAZI BENARD

RECOVERY
OF
20,507,600/=,
INTEREST,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

PENDING
DIRECTIONS

 

3.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-MA-
0048-2018

Miscellaneous
Application

TUSHASHEMERERWA
PEACE VS NTAFIRE
GODFREY

NOTICE OF
MOTION Mention UNDER

MENTIONING



 

4.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-MA-
0128-2025

Miscellaneous
Application

MAKANIKA JOHN VS
TUMUHEKYI
LESTATUTA

LC II
JUDGEMENT
BE SET
ASIDE,
COSTS

Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

5.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-TA-
0032-2025

Taxation
Application

MUJURIZI MUMPEZI
VS KARUMA DEUS

BILL OF
COSTS

Hearing -
Applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

6.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-
0237-2012 Civil Suits

HAZARARUHANGA
TARASISIO VS
ANDREW KAIZIRE

SPECIAL
DAMAGES,
GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS OF
SUIT.

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

7.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-EMA-
0113-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

LYAMUJUNGU COOP.
FINANCIAL
SERVICES VS
MASIKO ROBERT
AND 2 OTHERS

EXECUTION
Hearing -
Applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

8.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-
0049-2016 Civil Suits

KYOMUKAMA
AGATHA VS
HAZARARUHANGA

GENERAL
DAMAGES,
INTERESTS,
COSTS OF
THE SUIT

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

9.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-EMA-
0111-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

LYAMUJUNGU COOP.
FINANCIAL
SERVICES LTD VS
AKAMPURIRA
GEORGE AND 2
OTHERS

EXECUTION

Hearing -
Notice to
show
cause

REGISTERED

 

10.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-MC-
0126-2025

Miscellaneous
Cause

TURIHOHABWE
EDISON VS
NDUHUKIRE ALLEN

JUDGEMENT
OF LCII AND
LCIII BE SET
ASIDE,
RETRIAL
ORDER,
COSTS

Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

11.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-EMA-
0106-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

LYAMUJUNGU COOP.
FINANCIAL
SERVICES LTD VS
MASIKO AMOS AND
2 OTHERS

EXECUTION
Hearing -
Applicant's
case

PENDING
EXECUTION

 

12.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-
0129-2025 Civil Suits

AYEBAZIBWE FELIX
VS ATUMANYA M
AND 4 OTHERS

RECOVERY
OF
40,000,000/=,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

REGISTERED

 

13.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-TA-
0030-2024

Taxation
Application

BYARUGABA
CHARLES VS
NDYASIGA SAFI AND
2 OTHERS

BILL OF
COSTS

Hearing -
Applicant's
case

PENDING
TAXATION



 

14.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-CS-
0067-2024 Civil Suits

AHIMBISIBWE
MOSES VS
ARINAITWE SILAS

BREACH OF
CONTRACT,
SPECIAL
DAMAGES,
GENERAL
DAMAGES

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

PENDING
HEARING

 

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-EMA-
0064-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

KIHANGA MPARO
SACCO LTD VS
NAMARA PATIENCE
AND 3 OTHERS

EXECUTION

Hearing -
Notice to
show
cause

REGISTERED

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-EMA-
0060-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

DR. W. RAMA
MAKUZA VS EDIJOSE
MUHWEZI

EXECUTION

Hearing -
Notice to
show
cause

REGISTERED

 
THURSDAY, 12-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-EMA-
0117-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

HAKASHENYI
SAVINGS AND COOP
SOCIETY VS
RWANDANGA SAM
AND 2 OTHERS

EXECUTION

Hearing -
Notice to
show
cause

REGISTERED

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-MA-
0112-2025

Miscellaneous
Application

RUKIGA COOP.
SAVINGS VS
AKANKWASA
FIDELIS AND 2
OTHERS

COSTS
Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

3.  09:00 KAB-00-CV-MA-
0091-2025

Miscellaneous
Application

AKANKWASA
FIDELIS AND 2
OTHERS VS RUKIGA
COOP. SOCIETY LTD

COSTS
Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KABALE AT KABALE

LAND REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 09-02-2026 to 13-02-2026
       

MONDAY, 09-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0050-2022 Civil Suits

AIJUKA LAWRENCE
AND 1 VS NINSIIMA
MARION AND 1

PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
GENERAL
DAMAGES,
MESNE PROFITS,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

PENDING
DIRECTIONS

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0040-2019 Civil Suits

TUSIIMOMWE MUSA
VS
BAKWATABWENGYE
GAUDENSIA AND 3
OTHERS

GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 
TUESDAY, 10-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-TA-
0045-2024

Taxation
Application

GODSON ASIIMWE
VS EDWARD
BAKESIGA

BILL OF COSTS
Hearing -
Applicant's
case

PENDING
TAXATION

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-TA-
0018-2024

Taxation
Application

AKANYIJUKA
BERNARD VS
TUMUHIBISE
SILIVIA

TAXATION
Hearing -
Applicant's
case

PENDING
TAXATION

 

3.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-
EMA-0058-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

TUMUKUNDE
MEDIUS VS
MUGABIRWE
GAUDENSIA

EXECUTION

Hearing -
Notice to
show
cause

REGISTERED

 

4.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-TA-
0051-2025

Taxation
Application

ARINAITWE
ARTHUR VS
TWEBAZE FRANK

BILL OF COSTS
Hearing -
Applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

5.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-TA-
0056-2025

Taxation
Application

RWAMIRINDI
CHARLES VS
KAMUGISHA GAD
AND 4 OTHERS

BILL OF COSTS
Hearing -
Applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

6.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-
EMA-0082-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

MERESIANA
NYAKAYUMBU VS
BITUNGWAMAGARA
ARON AND 1

EXECUTION

Hearing -
Notice to
show
cause

REGISTERED

 
TUMUSHABE VANIS
KINDYAHAMUTIMA

PERMANENT
Hearing -



7.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0021-2024

Civil Suits AND 2 OTHERS VS
BAGAMBABUSHA
MARTIN

INJUNCTION,
EVICTION
ORDER, COSTS

Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 
WEDNESDAY, 11-FEB-
2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE
BYAMUGISHA DERICK

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0029-2023 Civil Suits

BYONANEBYE
FELIX VS
KAMWESIGA
WILBER AND 4
OTHERS

AN EVICTION
ORDER,
PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

REGISTERED

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0049-2022 Civil Suits ATUKWASE GRACE

VS BAFAKI ROBERT

DECLARATION
OF OWNERSHIP,
PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

PENDING
DIRECTIONS

 

3.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0014-2025 Civil Suits

TUKAMUSHABA
JACKSON VS
TURYASINGURA
PAUSON AND 3
OTHERS

PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
MESNE PROFITS,
GENERAL
DAMAGES,

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

REGISTERED

 

4.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0029-2025 Civil Suits

TUMWESIGYE
MICHEAL VS
BIRUNGI AND 1

PERMANENT
INJUNCTION, AN
EVICTION
ORDER, SPECIAL
DAMAGES,
GENERAL
DAMAGES,
INTERST, COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

REGISTERED

 

5.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0007-2025 Civil Suits

BYOMUKAMA
ANDREW VS
NTEGYEREIZE
ASANANSI AND 6
OTHERS

PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

PENDING
DIRECTIONS

 

6.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0013-2023 Civil Suits

BAHARA ENID VS
KIZIRIMPA
BEATRICE AND 2
OTHERS

GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0001-2025 Civil Suits

KYASIIMIRE
SADRESS VS
MUSINGIZE JULIAN

GENERAL
DAMAGES, AN
EVICTION
ORDER,
PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING



COSTS

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-
MA-0027-2025

Miscellaneous
Application

MBABAZI
EMMANUEL AND 1
VS TIBENDERANA
CALEB

A TEMPORARY
INJUCTION,
COSTS

Hearing
applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

3.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0025-2024 Civil Suits

NIWAGABA
PRUDENCE VS
AHARIMPISYA
LAMUEL AND 2
OTHERS

PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS

Mention PENDING
DIRECTIONS

 

4.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0008-2018 Civil Suits

MUHWEZI
ALEXANDER VS
TUMUBWEINE IDAH

PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
EVICTION
ORDER,
GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

5.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-TA-
0055-2025

Taxation
Application

GAREEBA NATHAN
AND 2 OTHERS VS
BITUNGWABARIHO
CHARLES AND 1

BILL OF COSTS
Hearing -
Applicant's
case

REGISTERED

 

6.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0219-2025 Civil Suits

MUHUMUZA
JACKSON VS JAF
IMPEX LTD

RECOVERY OF
4,268,954/=,
INTEREST, COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

REGISTERED

 
THURSDAY, 12-FEB-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I
NYEVU AZIIZA

Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-
EMA-0117-2025

Execution
Miscellaneous
Application

HAKASHENYI
SAVING AND
CREDIT COOP.
SOCIETY LTD VS
RWANDANGA SAM
AND 2 OTHERS

EXECUTION

Hearing -
Notice to
show
cause

REGISTERED

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0034-2023 Civil Suits

MUTEKANGA
EDWARD VS
RUBANDA DISTRICT
LOCAL
GOVERNMENT
COUNCIL

SPECIAL
DAMAGES,
GENERAL
DAMAGES,
COSTS

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

PENDING
HEARING

 

3.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0105-2015 Civil Suits

KABAREEBE
IREMERA VS
TUMUHIMBISE
MISAAKI AND 2
OTHERS

PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
COSTS OF THE
SUIT

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 
FRIDAY, 13-FEB-2026

BEFORE::
CHIEF MAGISTRATE
BYAMUGISHA DERICK



Time Case number Case
Category Parties Claim Sitting

Type Position

1.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0009-2013 Civil Suits

KASHEMEIRE
FEREDASI VS
KASHARI
ERINASANI

RECOVERY OF
LAND

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 

2.  09:00 KAB-00-LD-CS-
0076-2017 Civil Suits

TUMWINE
GRECIOUS KABETH
VS BURYAHIKA
JUSTUS AND 5
OTHERS

PERMANENT
INJUNCTION,
EVICTION
ORDER,
GENERAL
DAMAGES,COSTS
OF THE SUIT

Hearing -
Plaintiff's
case

UNDER
HEARING

 


